

HOUSE \_\_\_\_\_ AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 0692,  
Section 79.050, Page 13, Line 8, by inserting immediately before the word “If” the following:

“Except as provided in subsection 4 of this section,”; and

FURTHER AMEND said bill, Section, and Page, Lines 11-13, by deleting all of said Lines and  
inserting in lieu thereof the following:

“be elected[, and]. The board of alderman may provide by ordinance that the same person  
may be elected marshal and collector, at the same election, and hold both offices and the”; and

FURTHER AMEND said bill and Section, Page 14, Line 30, by inserting the following after all of  
said Line:

“4. In any city of the fourth classification with more than three thousand three hundred but  
fewer than three thousand seven hundred inhabitants and located in any county with a charter  
form of government and with more than six hundred thousand but fewer than seven hundred  
thousand inhabitants, the board of aldermen may provide by ordinance that the city marshal or  
chief of police shall be appointed instead of elected.”; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
accordingly.